

Tel : 04-2615669 : 04-2628664 E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org Website : www.penangbar.org No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

21 Oct 2023

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 26/23

To Members of the Penang Bar,

Obituary: Tang Khye Kian

It is with a heavy heart that we issue this notice to inform regarding the passing of a Senior Member of the Penang Bar, Tang Khye Kian of Messrs Tang Khye Kian & Co. who passed away earlier today (21 Oct 2023) at the age of 68.

We have been informed that the wake services will be held at Mount Eskine (Parlour E) and the funeral rites will take place on 24 Oct 2023 (Tues) at 10:00 a.m.

The Penang Bar recognises Tang Khye Kian as a stalwart of the legal fraternity and the outpouring of sympathies from the Members reflect the memorable impact Tang Khye Kian has had on many of us.

At this time, we offer our deepest condolences to Tang Khye Kian's family for their loss.

May His Soul Rest in Peace.

Carolyn Oh Chairman